

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 132/2019

PANKAJ ADLAKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.M.P. No. 19953/2020 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 207/2019

Date : 04-02-2020

Cr1.M.P. No. 19953/2020 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.M.P. No. 19953/2020 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 207/2019

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is allowed to be
withdrawn so that order dated 02.08.2019 be complied with.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER