

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A No. 121637/2023 in W.P. (Crl.) No. 254/2019 is to be listed.)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 254/2019 (X)

(IA No. 121637/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA
No.121638/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Pratik Rajopadhye, Adv.
Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

**Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR**

**Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.**

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

**Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.**

**Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR**

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the application and the Writ Petitions along with the companion Writ Petitions on 17 October 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

AR-CUM-PS**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**